1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

19 ordinance as it pertains to maintaining the City's publicly accessible
20 website.
21 Section . Codification Instructions. The Codifier
22 and the Office of General Counsel are authorized to make all chapter
23 and division "tables of contents" consistent with the changes set
24 forth herein. Such editorial changes and any others necessary to
25 make the Ordinance Code consistent with the intent of this legislation
26 are approved and directed herein, and changes to the Ordinance Code
27 shall be made forthwith and when inconsistencies are discovered.
28 Section 1^19. Effective Date. This Ordinance shall
29 become effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming
30 effective without the Mayor's signature.
31
- 16 -
1  Form Approved:
2
3
4  Office of General Counsel
5  Legislation Prepared by: Lawsikia J. Hodges
6  GC-#1557480-vl-Substitute_Bill_No 2023-
7  187 (Publications via Publicly Accessible Website).docx
- 17 -
Daily Record & Observer LLC dba Jacksonville (Daily) Record & Observer
^3'/S7
Order Description Source Agreement Ordered Creation Date Requisitioning BU
657343-23 ADVERTISING POA-72011-22 $46,500.00 3/29/23 TCBA: Branch Agencies
656762-23 Notice of Consolidated Government Elections, 2023 POA-72011-22 $164.00 3/17/23 SERE: Registration
654929-23 Notice of Consolidated Government Elections, 22-079290. POA-72011-22 $164.00 2/8/23 SERE: Registration
651823-23 FW -Advertising (63969) POA-72011-22 $10,000.00 12/1/22 IHHS: Homeland Security
650072-23 Newspaper advertising for Environmental Protection Board (EPS) POA-72011-22 $1,000.00 10/26/22 NBEQ: Environmental Quality
649522-23 PE - Advertisements (62370) $600.00 10/19/22 PSSS: Support Services
649387-23 Legal Advertisement (2022 CERTIFIED TAX ROLL) Time-Sensitive Ad $62.75 10/17/22 PAAD: Property Appraiser's Office
649346-23 Real Estate Division advertising FY23 POA-72011-22 $2,500.00 10/14/22 PWOD: Office of the Director
649313-23 K9 -Legal Advertisement (62820) $300.00 10/14/22 PEPS: Patrol Support
649078-23 Fy'23 City Council's Advertisements. Bid opportunities and legal related POA-72011-22 $25,000.00 10/12/22 CCSS: Council Staff Services
649020-23 Please create PC for MCCD FY23 Legal, Retail, & Classified Advertisemet POA-72011-22 $35,000.00 10/12/22 NBCC: Municipal Code and Compliance
648682-23 newspaper ads - public notices POA-72011-22 $20,000.00 10/10/22 PDOD: Office of the Director
648187-23 Advertising bid opportunities and legal related matters per 55-13027-22 POA-72011-22 $13,000.00 10/5/22 FAPS: Procurement and Supply
FY23 Total as of 3/30/23:$154,290.75
645838-22 Advertisement: Landfill air permit modification. POA-9A00135 $538.63 8/16/22 PWSW: Solid Waste
643234-22 Advertisement to recertify tax roll on June 9, 2022. $62.75 6/15/22 PAAD: Property Appraiser's Office